

June 25, 2025

To: Proposers

From: Butte-Glenn Community College District

Subject: NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

Request for Proposals (RFP) CCCTC 24-03 California Community Colleges Canvas

Accessibility Remediation Tool

Please take notice that pursuant to RFP No. CCCTC 24-03 issued by the Butte-Glenn Community College District (District), this shall constitute the District's Notice of Intent to Award a contract for the California Community Colleges Canvas Accessibility Remediation Tool. The District intends to award the contract to PopeTech, subject to approval by the District's Board of Trustees on August 13, 2025.

This Notice of Intent to Award should not be considered as a binding commitment by the District. No such commitment may ensue until a formal contract has been signed by both parties.

Thank you for your interest in working with the District.